Screw Terminal
B43310 85°C / 2000 h
For uninterruptible power supplies
and frequency converters
Part No.: B43310J9109M
PA 6773 / XM0000113
CR / VR: 10000μF 400V
Case size:
d+0/-0.8 (mm) l +3/-0(mm) l1+3/-0(mm)
91 130 136,5
Drawing No.: C61010X 7504A09
Customer:
TECHNICAL DATA:
Rated Capacitance CR (120Hz, 25°C) 10000 μF
Capacitance Tolerance (120Hz, 25°C) -20% 20%
Rated Voltage VR 400 V
Surge Voltage VS 450 V
Operating Temperature Range -25°C/ +85 °C
Max. Leakage Current Ileak (5 min, 25°C) 5 mA
Max. tan δ (120 Hz, 25°C) 0,2
Typical ESR (120 Hz, 25°C) 15 mΩ
Max. ESR (120 Hz, 25°C) 28 mΩ
Rated Ripple Current IAC,R (120 Hz, 85 °C) 17 A
Max. Ripple Current IAC,max (120 Hz, 40°C) 45,2 A
Load life (85 °C, VR, IAC,R) 2000 h After test: △C/C:≤ ±15 % of initial value
tan δ: ≤ 1,75x spec. value
Ileak: ≤ initial spec. value
Useful life (45°C, 2 x IAC,R, VR) 42000 h
Useful life (65°C, 2 x IAC,R, VR) 7000 h
© EPCOS (Xiamen) Co, Ltd 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet,
enclosures hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS´ (Xiamen) Co, Ltd  prior express
consent is prohibited.
Other Specifications
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR  -  DATA SHEET
IEC 60384-4, CECC 30 30-810, Series datasheet
B43310/330, relevant documents under www.tdk.com